

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/05/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 01-476904  
LOCATION 01-DN-101-R4.0

IN DEL NORTE COUNTY NEAR KLAMATH AT  
THE KLAMATH RIVER BRIDGE

PAGE 1  
03/07/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
53 CONTRACT ITEMS

REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT HINGES

FEDERAL AID ACBH-Q101-(226)E  
NH-Q101-(226)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 7.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA21 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 260

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 5,222,820.50 AMOUNT UNDER 1,427,244.80 PERCENT UNDER EST 27.33  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,795,575.70	2	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 4847 HOPYARD RD, STE 4 #395 PLEASANTON CA 94588 925 416-0700 00740863 FAX 925 416-7746
2	4,419,699.00	4	SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC P O BOX 491539 REDDING CA 96049-1539 530 365-3930 00494255 FAX 530 365-5465
3	4,596,757.10	3	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE INC 2990 BAY VISTA COURT SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510 925 372-8000 00851187 FAX 925 372-8001
4	5,324,632.00	1	OREGON WEST COAST CONTRACTORS 61050 HIGHWAY 101 COOS BAY OR 97420 541 267-7689 00511500 FAX 541 269-1600
5	5,811,424.00	5	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 2554 MILLCREEK DR SACRAMENTO CA 95833 916 649-4504 00944155 FAX 916 920-2246

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
03/07/13

6            5,854,290.00       6

PROVEN MANAGEMENT INC  
712 SANSOME STREET  
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-1704

415 421-9500  
00749370  
FAX 415 421-9600

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
03/07/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 1, 8 THRU 10, 23, 27, 48 AND 49
	DAN PALMER TRUCKING ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 13, 33 AND 40
	M & S ENV. LANDSCAPE REDDING CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 39
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEMS 44 AND 47
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	ITEMS 5, 12 AND 51
	TRINITY VALLEY CONSULTING ENGINEERS WILLOW CREEK CA	ITEMS 2 AND 16

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
03/07/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	LEAD PLAN, STRIPING, MARKERS
	G.A.P. ENT RANCHO CORDOVA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	G.A.P. ENT RANCHO CORDOVA CA	PREPARE WPCP, TEMP BMPS, TEMP FENCE (ESA), PLANTING
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	REBAR
	PENHALL COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS SAN FRANCISCO CA	HYDRO ACOUSTIC MONITORING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	ITEMS 25, 30, 31, 32, 42, 43
	APPLY-A-LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 1, 8, 9, 23, 27, 48, 49
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 39
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEMS 44, 57

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
03/07/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ST RHOADES CONST INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 16, 17, 18, 22, 51

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	STRIPING
	M & S ENVIORNMENTAL LANDSCAPE INC REDDING CA	PLANTING AND SEEDING
	S T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ZAKATE CONSTRUCTION CRESCENT CA	REBAR

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	HIGHWAY PLANTING, EROSION CONTROL, PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	REBAR
	PENHALL COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
03/07/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TYPE 3 BARRICADE
	ST RHOADES COSNTRUCTION INC REDDIN CA	TEMP PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEM, PW PCP

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ACC WEST COAST BENECIA CA	ITEMS 31 AND 32
	APPLIED ALLIED ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 8 THRU 10, 23, 27, 48 AND 49
	AZUL WORKS SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 41
	EAST BAY CONSTRUCTION TRACY CA	ITEM 35 AND 37
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	ITEMS 36, 38 AND 39
	NORTH COAST STEEL PETALUMA CA	ITEMS 44 AND 47
	PENHALL RIVERSIDE	ITEM 33
	SPENCER ELECTRIC CUTTEN CA	ITEM 51

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 7  
03/07/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ST RHOADES REDDING CA	ITEM 5
	VIBRO ACOUSTIC CONSULTANTS SAN FRANCISCO CA	ITEM 24

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	260	2,600.00	676,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,500.00	18,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
7	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	26	100.00	2,600.00
8	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	1,440	2.50	3,600.00
9	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	48	20.00	960.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	110	50.00	5,500.00
11	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
12	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	700	40.00	28,000.00
14	025246	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	14	7,000.00	98,000.00
15	025247	RELOCATE ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
16	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2,000	3.00	6,000.00
18	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,640	4.00	10,560.00
19	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	230	16.00	3,680.00
20	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
21	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	2,310	5.00	11,550.00
23	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,930	2.00	15,860.00
24	025248	HYDROACOUSTIC MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
25	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
26	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	1	500.00	500.00
27	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,930	1.00	7,930.00
28	044181	REMOVE AND REINSTALL METAL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING	LF	218	35.00	7,630.00
29	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
30	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	57,070	.17	9,701.90
31 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	57,070	.34	19,403.80
32	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	635	70.00	44,450.00
33	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
34	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED) (SQFT)	SQFT	63,300	.40	25,320.00
37	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
38	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
39	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,600	10.00	16,000.00
40	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	720,000.00	720,000.00
41 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	420	1,300.00	546,000.00
42	044182	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	64	100.00	6,400.00
43	044183	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2 1/2")	LF	32	105.00	3,360.00
44 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	88,400	3.65	322,660.00
45 (F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)	LB	5,400	8.00	43,200.00
46 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	390	10.00	3,900.00
47 (F)	044184	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 2)	LF	218	180.00	39,240.00
48	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	15,900	1.10	17,490.00
49	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	12.00	4,080.00
50	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
51	025375	TEMPORARY PORTABLE SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
52	025376	RELOCATE TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	540	20.00	10,800.00
53	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
					TOTAL	3,795,575.70

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	3,556.00	3556.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	150,000.00	150000.00	45,000.00	45000.00	59,313.00	59313.00	75,000.00	75000.00
3	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	4,925.00	4925.00	6,500.00	6500.00
4	500.00	130000.00	1,999.00	519740.00	4,000.00	1040000.00	3,500.00	910000.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	19,000.00	19000.00	21,112.00	21112.00	25,000.00	25000.00
6	296,000.00	296000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	227,736.00	227736.00	100,000.00	100000.00
7	65.00	1690.00	100.00	2600.00	111.00	2886.00	100.00	2600.00
8	2.75	3960.00	2.75	3960.00	3.00	4320.00	2.50	3600.00
9	15.00	720.00	15.00	720.00	17.00	816.00	15.00	720.00
10	50.00	5500.00	48.00	5280.00	53.00	5830.00	30.00	3300.00
11	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
12	12,000.00	12000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	21,335.00	21335.00	125,000.00	125000.00
13	50.00	35000.00	35.00	24500.00	33.00	23100.00	100.00	70000.00
14	6,800.00	95200.00	8,000.00	112000.00	1,485.00	20790.00	800.00	11200.00
15	1,000.00	6000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	495.00	2970.00	900.00	5400.00
16	2,250.00	2250.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,667.00	1667.00	10,000.00	10000.00
17	3.60	7200.00	5.00	10000.00	5.60	11200.00	4.00	8000.00
18	2.95	7788.00	5.50	14520.00	6.10	16104.00	10.00	26400.00
19	3.95	908.50	11.00	2530.00	15.00	3450.00	10.00	2300.00
20	4,815.00	9630.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,317.00	2634.00	4,000.00	8000.00
21	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,785.00	2785.00	3,000.00	3000.00
22	2.55	5890.50	5.50	12705.00	6.10	14091.00	10.00	23100.00
23	1.70	13481.00	1.65	13084.50	1.80	14274.00	1.75	13877.50
24	26,000.00	26000.00	18,000.00	18000.00	33,335.00	33335.00	50,000.00	50000.00
25	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,667.00	1667.00	3,000.00	3000.00
26	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	18,360.00	18360.00	2,000.00	2000.00
27	.70	5551.00	.62	4916.60	.70	5551.00	.75	5947.50
28	100.00	21800.00	125.00	27250.00	36.00	7848.00	50.00	10900.00
29	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
30	.50	28535.00	.15	8560.50	.50	28535.00	.20	11414.00
31	.50	28535.00	.15	8560.50	1.20	68484.00	.50	28535.00
32	50.00	31750.00	65.00	41275.00	75.00	47625.00	65.00	41275.00
33	500,000.00	500000.00	345,000.00	345000.00	437,573.00	437573.00	550,000.00	550000.00
34	40,000.00	40000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,741.00	5741.00	25,000.00	25000.00
35	32,500.00	32500.00	57,520.00	57520.00	63,915.00	63915.00	65,000.00	65000.00
36	.20	12660.00	.31	19623.00	.30	18990.00	.25	15825.00
37	15,900.00	15900.00	10,600.00	10600.00	11,779.00	11779.00	15,000.00	15000.00
38	1,000.00	3000.00	850.00	2550.00	945.00	2835.00	1,000.00	3000.00
39	2.65	4240.00	5.50	8800.00	8.30	13280.00	8.00	12800.00

01-476904  
 01-DN-101-R  
 03/05/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 11  
 03/07/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	650,000.00	650000.00	655,000.00	655000.00	926,150.00	926150.00	1,150,000.00	1150000.00
41	2,450.00	1029000.00	3,750.00	1575000.00	2,568.00	1078560.00	2,725.00	1144500.00
42	200.00	12800.00	120.00	7680.00	77.00	4928.00	125.00	8000.00
43	200.00	6400.00	120.00	3840.00	77.00	2464.00	225.00	7200.00
44	4.50	397800.00	2.93	259012.00	4.50	397800.00	4.00	353600.00
45	13.00	70200.00	12.00	64800.00	5.90	31860.00	15.00	81000.00
46	25.00	9750.00	6.00	2340.00	11.00	4290.00	25.00	9750.00
47	350.00	76300.00	125.00	27250.00	291.00	63438.00	300.00	65400.00
48	.85	13515.00	.85	13515.00	.90	14310.00	.80	12720.00
49	9.25	3145.00	9.25	3145.00	10.00	3400.00	9.00	3060.00
50	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
51	145,200.00	145200.00	85,000.00	85000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
52	10.00	5400.00	22.00	11880.00	13.00	7020.00	50.00	27000.00
53	440,000.00	440000.00	400,000.00	400000.00	450,000.00	450000.00	575,000.00	575000.00
TOT		4,419,699.00		4,596,757.10		5,324,632.00		5,811,424.00

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 12  
03/07/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00
2	75,000.00	75000.00
3	15,000.00	15000.00
4	3,200.00	832000.00
5	30,000.00	30000.00
6	75,000.00	75000.00
7	100.00	2600.00
8	4.00	5760.00
9	20.00	960.00
10	75.00	8250.00
11	.00	0.00
12	10,000.00	10000.00
13	40.00	28000.00
14	400.00	5600.00
15	300.00	1800.00
16	5,000.00	5000.00
17	7.00	14000.00
18	5.00	13200.00
19	10.00	2300.00
20	2,500.00	5000.00
21	2,000.00	2000.00
22	10.00	23100.00
23	2.00	15860.00
24	40,000.00	40000.00
25	5,000.00	5000.00
26	5,000.00	5000.00
27	1.00	7930.00
28	140.00	30520.00
29	.00	0.00
30	.25	14267.50
31	7.00	399490.00
32	20.00	12700.00
33	570,000.00	570000.00
34	15,000.00	15000.00
35	75,000.00	75000.00
36	.30	18990.00
37	15,000.00	15000.00
38	1,200.00	3600.00
39	10.00	16000.00

01-476904  
01-DN-101-R  
03/05/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 13  
03/07/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	1,260,000.00	1260000.00
41	2,150.00	903000.00
42	110.00	7040.00
43	150.00	4800.00
44	6.00	530400.00
45	8.00	43200.00
46	15.00	5850.00
47	200.00	43600.00
48	1.00	15900.00
49	12.00	4080.00
50	.00	0.00
51	150,000.00	150000.00
52	40.00	21600.00
53	463,392.50	463392.50
TOT		5,854,290.00